

Z

C.A.No. 5773 OF 2002
ITEM No.MM(B)

Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.5773/2002

SUDHIR PATHAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/05/2005 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 12.5.2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER